
1st RACE. (C3) Post 2:40PM CLAIMING $5,000
Illinois Bred $7,500

PURSE $10,500 5 Furlongs
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES IN
2023 - 2024 OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JUNE 23, 2023.
1 RISKY BOY (L) 0 Spagnola, I Blanche, R **115
2 UPBEAT MELODY (L) 0 Manley, S Baird, E 122
3 ONE LAST HAND (L) 0 Watkins, J Felix, J 122
4 SON OF GRACE (L) 0 Hughes, E Giles, E 122
5 BREAKING NEWS (L) 0 Rodriguez, H Centeno, A 122
6 DYNABLUE (L) 0 Poulos, D Sanchez, D 122
7 ALPINE GHOST (L) 0 Rodriguez, J Reyes, F 122
8 RUSSIAN TO WIN (L) 0 Tracy, T Mojica, O 122
9 LYRICAL POET (L) 0 Rodriguez, H Colon, L 122
10 CHRISTMAS PRESENT (L) 0 Cook, B Hernandez, O 122
11 HINK'S PALADIN 0 Johnston, R Orm, C 122
12 GREELEYS ICE (L) 0 Reyes, M Navas, Y **115
--Also Eligibles--
13 ALYANAABI (L) 0 Arnett, J Emigh, C(2) 122
14 FEROCITY (L) 0 Arnett, J Emigh, C(1) 122

12-2AE-6EXC
2nd RACE. (CS4) Post 3:08PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000

Illinois Bred $22,500
PURSE $13,500 (Plus $4,860 I.O.A. for ICF) 5 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 CROWN ROYAL KID (L*) $15,000 0 Rivelli, L Baird, E 124
2 SAN RONIN (L) $15,000 0 Reyes, M Hernandez, I 124
3 MINING CAMP (L) $15,000 0 Slager, M Orm, C 124
4 GOD GUNS N GUTS (L) $22,500 0 Rodriguez, J Giles, E 124
5 LATE BLACKSMITH (L) $22,500 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 124
6 SENDEMDOWNTHEROAD (L*) $15,000 0 Rivelli, L Mojica, O 118
7 FIRE WIRE (L) $15,000 0 Roberson, D Gallardo, E 118
8 MY TENNIS SHOES (L) $15,000 0 Lopez, E Hernandez, O 124
9 PONCHO ATTACK (L) $22,500 0 Childers, V Navas, Y **117
Blinkers On: Late Blacksmith

9
3rd RACE. (C2) Post 3:36PM CLAIMING $5,000

Illinois Bred $7,500
PURSE $11,000 5 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 ROBUST (L) $5,000 0 Arnett, J Centeno, A 122
2 DESERT HIGHWAY (L) $5,000 Ramos, F Colon, L 122
3 DASTARDLY DEEDS (L) $7,500 0 Flores, P Reyes, F 122
4 BLEEDING BLUE (L) $7,500 0 Higgins, D Bailon, V 122
5 MINNESOTA MOON (O) $5,000 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 122
6 INSIDE THE CIRCLE (L) $7,500 Lynch, H Arrieta, R 122
7 MCVICKER $5,000 0 Vanden Berg, B Emigh, C 116

7
4th RACE. (C4) Post 4:04PM MAIDEN
PURSE $32,000 (Plus $11,520 I.O.A. for ICF) 1 Mile 70 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 TIGGER ATTACK (L*) 0 Childers, V Centeno, A 118
2 WOLF HUNTER (L) Perez, M Lezcano, A 124
3 GIANNO (L) 0 Rivelli, L Mojica, O 118
4 DEFIANT MALICE (L) 0 Arnett, J Felix, J 118
5 RUNWITHHEART (L*) 0 Berndt, J Gallardo, E 118
6 PERFORMANCE PLUS (L) 0 Lopez, E Colon, L 118
7 ELECTRIC CHARGE (L) Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 124
8 WICKED GUS (L) Straub, M Giles, E 124
9 REGIMENTAL (L) 0 Rodriguez, E Navas, Y **117
10 MONEY AGENT (L) Perez, M Reyes, F 124

10
5th RACE. (C1) Post 4:32PM ILLINOIS MAIDEN
PURSE $34,000 5 Furlongs
FOR ILLINOIS REGISTERED, CONCEIVED AND/OR FOALED. MAIDENS, THREE
YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 WHOLE LOTTA LUTE (L*) Rivelli, L Baird, E 124
2 DOUBLE DRIBBLE Butler, G Bendezu, A 118
3 TEMPLE FOOL (L) 0 Essenpreis, E Bailon, V 124
4 HAND OVER MY HEART (L*) 0 Essenpreis, E Centeno, A 118
5 LONE RETURN (L) Zawitz, J Reyes, F 124
6 STANCE 0 Wainwright, J Giles, E 118
7 BEST MAN SPEECH (L) Lynch, H Arrieta, R 118
8 SPAN (L) Wiese, B Blanche, R **117
9 GOOD APPLE (L) 0 Block, C Mojica, O 124
10 NAGY AND DA BEARS (L) Zawitz, J Navas, Y **117

10
6th RACE. (C6) Post 5:00PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $13,500

Illinois Bred $20,300
PURSE $17,000 (Plus $6,120 I.O.A. for ICF) 5 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $7,500 OR LESS IN 2023 - 2024 OR
CLAIMING PRICE $13,500.
1 DOROTA (L) Wainwright, J Felix, J 122
2 MADELYN BELLE (L) $20,300 0 Rivelli, L Mojica, O 122
3 PALACE MAGIC (L) 0 Zawitz, J Reyes, F 122
4 DESSERT FIRST (L) 0 Lopez, E Colon, L 122
5 SMOOTH JUSTICE (L) 0 Meraz, A Hernandez, O 122
6 FIRST KITTEN (L) Meraz, A Centeno, A 122
7 APRIL'S GEM (L) $13,500 0 Rosas, R Blanche, R **115
8 AWESOME SUNDAY (L) 0 Zawitz, J Navas, Y **115
9 ICY RIVER (L) $13,500 Butler, G Bendezu, A 122

9

7th RACE. (CS6) Post 5:28PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $6,250
Illinois Bred $9,400

PURSE $10,500 5 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 JOCELYN (L) $6,250 0 Lopez, E Hernandez, O 118
2 MADELYN ATTACK (L) $9,400 0 Childers, V Mojica, O 124
3 HARPER BRIANA (L) $9,400 0 Zawitz, J Navas, Y **117
4 GOLD OAK (L) $6,250 Lynch, H Bailon, V 124
5 ARRINGTON (L) $6,250 0 Meraz, A Lopez, U 124
6 HOLY STAR (L) $6,250 Weir, G Giles, E 124
7 ANNA AFTER MIDNITE (L) $6,250 0 Vanden Berg, B Emigh, C 118
8 BABAS GAL (L) $9,400 Bahena, F Ulloa, C 118
9 ECHO DREAMER (L) $6,250 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 124
10 MAGGIE E (L) $6,250 0 Quinonez, M Centeno, A 124
11 GLITTER BOMB $6,250 0 Schlenk, J Arrieta, R 118
Blinkers On: Echo Dreamer

11
8th RACE. (CS5) Post 5:56PM CLAIMING $5,000

Illinois Bred $7,500
PURSE $11,000 5 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT
WON A RACE SINCE OCTOBER 23, 2023.
1 LILY'S WOOFY (L) $7,500 0 Hernandez, A Emigh, C 122
2 CANT BE TOUCHED (L) $5,000 Garcia, G Mojica, O 122
3 PALAGO (L) $7,500 Martinez, R Arrieta, R 122
4 PLAY TWENTY (L) $7,500 0 Watkins, J Felix, J 122
5 MISS WINDY SLEW (L) $7,500 Bahena, F Ulloa, C 122
6 TIMELESS GLORY (L) $5,000 0 Rosas, R Blanche, R **115
7 SMILE AT THE STORM (L) $5,000 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 122
8 MY LADY SLEW (L) Waived 0 Rodriguez, J Giles, E 122
9 BALI BABY (L) $5,000 Zawitz, J Bailon, V 122
10 LADY ATLANTIC (L) $5,000 0 Ryan, C Navas, Y **115
11 CAIRO SUMMER (L) $5,000 0 Hughes, E Reyes, F 122
12 AUNT STELLA (L) $7,500 Castro, I Centeno, A 122

12
9th RACE. (C5) Post 6:24PM CLAIMING $7,500

Illinois Bred $11,500
PURSE $14,000 5 Furlongs
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE EXCEEDING $6,500 SINCE SEPTEMBER 23, 2023 OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 MAQAMAT (L) $7,500 0 Meraz, A Hernandez, O 122
2 MAC PANDOWDY (L) $11,500 Wiese, B Bailon, V 122
3 CRANKSHAFT (L) $11,500 Martinez, R Bendezu, A 122
4 LAKE MILLS (L) $11,500 0 Kirby, F Hernandez, I 122
5 GREENSFELDER (L) $7,500 Ramos, F Giles, E 122
6 TAPIT SAM (L) $7,500 Randazzo, Jr., F Arrieta, R 122
7 BOURBON TEDDY (L) $7,500 0 Reyes, M Felix, J 122
8 MKAR THE FAST (L) $11,500 Lynch, H Orm, C 122
9 BASEBALL POLITICS (L) $7,500 0 Manley, S Baird, E 122
10 NOT AGAIN JACKIE (L) $7,500 Eubanks, R Colon, L 122
11 BERNIE LOMAX (L) $7,500 0 Childers, V Reyes, F 122
12 JRUE BREEZE (L) $7,500 0 Rodriguez, E Navas, Y **115

12
Off Races:C7 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3

Extra Races For Sunday, March 24, 2024
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 20, 2024)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING

Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since February 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000, Illinois Bred Claiming Price $7,500
(Claiming races for $4,000 or less not considered in eligibility and allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

FIVE FURLONGS

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since February 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, Illinois Bred Claiming Price $37,500
(Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

FIVE FURLONGS

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 ALLOWANCE

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since February 24 2 lbs.
(Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Preference by condition eligibility)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race at a mile or over since February 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000, Illinois Bred Claiming Price $7,500
(Claiming races for $4,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS

FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 2:40PM SATURDAY, MARCH 23, 2024



X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since February 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500, Illinois Bred Claiming Price $94,000
(Claiming races for $40,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Preference by condition eligibility)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners of a race since February 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, Illinois Bred Claiming Price $18,800
(Claiming races for $10,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances)
(Horsemen entering Illinois-bred horses in open claiming races will be asked to
declare their claiming price at time of entry)

FIVE FURLONGS

PER ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES AND HISA, THE RACING OFFICE WILL
NOT BE ALLOWED TO ACCEPT ENTRIES FOR ANY HORSE THAT DOES NOT HAVE
PROOF OF A CURRENT EHV VACCINATION AND COGGINS IN THE RACING
OFFICE.
*****************************************
JOCKEY/AGENT CORNER:
Abel Lezcano -- 116 -- Nelson Arroyo -- 502-510-7359
Israel Hernandez -- 117 -- Ben Allen -- 847-772-6787
Yoel Navas -- *109 -- Tim Hanisch -- 847-858-0144
******************************************
SCRATCH TIME: 9:45 AM

www.hawthorneracecourse.com



A R# PP

ALPINE GHOST
ALYANAABI
ANNA AFTER MIDNITE
APRIL'S GEM
ARRINGTON
AUNT STELLA
AWESOME SUNDAY

B R# PP

BABAS GAL
BALI BABY
BASEBALL POLITICS
BERNIE LOMAX
BEST MAN SPEECH
BLEEDING BLUE
BOURBON TEDDY
BREAKING NEWS

C R# PP

CAIRO SUMMER
CANT BE TOUCHED
CHRISTMAS PRESENT
CRANKSHAFT
CROWN ROYAL KID

D R# PP

DASTARDLY DEEDS
DEFIANT MALICE
DESERT HIGHWAY
DESSERT FIRST
DOROTA
DOUBLE DRIBBLE
DYNABLUE

E R# PP

ECHO DREAMER
ELECTRIC CHARGE

F R# PP

FEROCITY
FIRE WIRE
FIRST KITTEN

G R# PP

GIANNO
GLITTER BOMB
GOD GUNS N GUTS
GOLD OAK
GOOD APPLE
GREELEYS ICE
GREENSFELDER

H R# PP

HAND OVER MY HEART
HARPER BRIANA
HINK'S PALADIN
HOLY STAR

I R# PP

ICY RIVER
INSIDE THE CIRCLE

J R# PP

JOCELYN
JRUE BREEZE

L R# PP

LADY ATLANTIC
LAKE MILLS
LATE BLACKSMITH
LILY'S WOOFY
LONE RETURN
LYRICAL POET

M R# PP

MAC PANDOWDY
MADELYN ATTACK
MADELYN BELLE
MAGGIE E
MAQAMAT
MCVICKER
MINING CAMP
MINNESOTA MOON
MISS WINDY SLEW
MKAR THE FAST
MONEY AGENT
MY LADY SLEW
MY TENNIS SHOES

N R# PP

NAGY AND DA BEARS
NOT AGAIN JACKIE

O R# PP

ONE LAST HAND

P R# PP

PALACE MAGIC
PALAGO
PERFORMANCE PLUS
PLAY TWENTY
PONCHO ATTACK

R R# PP

REGIMENTAL
RISKY BOY
ROBUST
RUNWITHHEART
RUSSIAN TO WIN

S R# PP

SAN RONIN
SENDEMDOWNTHEROAD
SMILE AT THE STORM
SMOOTH JUSTICE
SON OF GRACE
SPAN
STANCE

T R# PP

TAPIT SAM
TEMPLE FOOL
TIGGER ATTACK
TIMELESS GLORY

U R# PP

UPBEAT MELODY

W R# PP

WHOLE LOTTA LUTE
WICKED GUS
WOLF HUNTER

In Today for

SATURDAY, MARCH 23, 2024

92 In Body

2 Also Eligible

94 Total In Today

HAWTHORNE - IN TODAY SHEET

FIRST DAY

SATURDAY, MARCH 23, 2024


